RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONAP12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 3 0 JAN 2007

Attorney Docket 8033-88387		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Dr. Rainer BUSCH	Name: Atlas Elektronik GmbH	
	Change Addiscrete October 1991 1991	
	Street Address: <u>Sebaldsbrücker Heerstr. 235</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Postal Code & City: 28305 Bremen	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Country: Germany	
Execution Date(s) January 9, 2007		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	02-05-2007	
☐ Joint Research Agreement		
☐ Government Interest Assignment	103369950	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licence	100008800	
□ Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No	11658862	
5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
Name: Norman N. Kunitz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00	
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Address: 1120 20 th Street, NW	□ Enclosed	
Suite 750S	 None required (government interest not affecting title) 	
City: Washington	8. Payment Information	
State: DC ZIP: 20036	Deposit Account Number06-1135	
Phone Number: (202) 419-7000	Authorized User Name <u>Norman N. Kunitz</u>	
Fax Number: (202) 419-7007		
Email Address: nkunitz@fitcheven.com		
9. Signature: Signature	January 30, 2007 Date	
Name of Person Signing Norman N. Kunitz Registration No. 20,586	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
44678065		
/31/2007 ATRAN1 00000124 061135 11658862		

01.

04 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 018860 FRAME: 0242 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery One Lafayette Centre 1120 20th Street NW, Suite 750S Washington, DC 20036

RECORDED: 01/30/2007

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

certain		nburg, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, has invented a Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be
prepare	d,	
[]	the inventor's declaration for said application application to be filed in the United States Pa	on being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said
[]	said application having been filed in the Uni	ted States Patent and Trademark Office on,
[X]	Serial Number [if knows and application having been filed under the pct/EP2005/006383, the United States of	der the Patent Cooperation Treaty on June 15, 2005, Serial No.
	Terrer 2003/000303, the Office States of	America being designated.
all division considers sells and to separents Assigned continuations thereto, prolong beneficiary and anopprolong application according according to the continuation and anopprolong application according and according and according according according according and according	to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the sions and continuations thereof, and in and any and all renewals, reissues and prolongation NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for any ration paid by said Assignee to said Assigner distriction that it is a said application, including any and all divisions which may be granted therefor, including any re's successors and assigns, to have, hold, ations thereof, and the said invention and any and prolongations thereof, with all the rights for and during the term or terms of any and ations thereof, for the use and benefit of said a manner as the said Assignor might or could all acts relating to the obtaining or to the ations thereof. AND said Assignor authorizes and requests all and on any and all divisions and continuity dance herewith.	In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, the successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in one and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and said exercise and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and y all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and id Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and all have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made. In, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assigns, it asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said sations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any further
	EXECUTED, this9	day of Journary, 2006.
WITNE		ASSIGNOR:
Signatu	re: and been	Signature:
Name:_	Anlie Meuser	Name: Dr. Rainer BUSCH
	: Am Lehester Deich 51	_
283	57 Bremen	
	0 0	_
Signatu	re: live lieros	
	Eva Pieper	-
Address	4 1 1 1 2 2 2	-
28t	57 Bremen	-
		- 1 - f 1
		l of l Attorney Docket 8033-88387

PATENT REEL: 018860 FRAME: 0243